Sectional control valve with integrated
electro-hydraulic control
VD8Z
Directional control Valve
E0
.2
35
.1

Sectional type
Hydraulic Circuit - VD8Z/VD8A
How to Order
PORTS (page 5) ►
G GAS - BSP Threaded
(ISO 228)
S SAE  UN - UNF Threaded
(ISO 725)
J GAS - BSPF O-RING BOSS
Threaded (JIS B 2351)
OUTLET COVER (page 7)
U19 - U26 - U31 - U32
SPOOL POSITIONINGS (page 5)
HF Electro-hydraulic On/Off positioning with spring
return
KF Electro-hydraulic Proportional positioning with
spring return
PHF Electro-hydraulic On/Off positioning with spring
return and spool position sensor
PKF Electro-hydraulic Proportional positioning with
spring return and spool position sensor
CONTROL SIDE
A A port side
B B port side
VOLTAGE ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC MODULES (page 8)
1 12V
2 24V
SPOOLS CONTROLS (page 5)
SHF Electro-hydraulic On/Off
SKF Electro-hydraulic Proportional
LHF Electro-hydraulic On/Off with lever
LKF Electro-hydraulic Proportional with lever
PORT ON WHICH THE VALVE IS MOUNTED
VD8Z 01 D 180 / 2 X P 01 C - VA 250 A . VA 250 B - LKF 1 A - KF 1 / U19 G
INLET PLATE (page 7) ►
01 - 02 - 08
MAIN RELIEF VALVE (page 5) ►
D Direct main relief valve
P Piloted main relief valve
W Without main relief valve
MAIN RELIEF SETTING ►
From 25 to 350 bar (363 to 5070 psi)
NUMBER OF IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE SECTIONS
WORKING SECTIONS (page 5) ►
P Parallel circuit
SPOOL TYPES
01C Double acting spool for hydraulic control
02C Double acting motor spool for hydraulic control
03C Double acting motor spool (“B” port blocked) for
hydraulic control
04C Double acting motor spool (“A” port blocked) for
hydraulic control
05C Single acting spool “A” working port for hydraulic
control
06C Single acting spool “B” working port for hydraulic
control
SPOOL FLOW
C Standard
AUXILIARY VALVES (page 5) ►
VA Overload valve
AR Overload and Anticavitation valve
VR Anticavitation valve
CV Conversion valve
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
A B C D E F G H I I L M N OH PM Q